CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES

TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 29

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

JUNE 5, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

L. MARTINEZ

JUNE 5, 2024 1968-14029 (9.2)

# TOTAL AMOUNT BID

PRESLEY A. LUNDQUIST

## BIDDER'S NAME

1) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, INC.	\$760,757.02
2) TMW LAND SERVICES	\$767,649.00
3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC	\$818,188.80
4) TEXASITE, LLC	\$818,803.00
5) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.	\$824,743.00
6) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$849,267.60
7) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$865,000.00

CALENDAR DAYS 40/50

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

I, Presley Lundquist, PE, hereby certify here bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 29 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS JUNE 5, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

2) TMW LAND SERVICES

3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC

L. MARTINEZ JUNE 5, 2024 1968-14029 (9.2)

1) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION

			1) GONZALEZ CO ENTERPRIS		2) TMW LAND S	SERVICES	3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCT	TION SERVICES, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 WATER ITEMS								
1 6" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235 ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES (TEES, BENDS, TRACER WIRE, CONNECTORS, THRUST BLOCKS, REDUCERS, ETC.), BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	212	\$43.00	\$9,116.00	\$40.00	\$8,480.00	\$29.00	\$6,148.00
2 8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235 ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES (TEES, BENDS, TRACER WIRE, CONNECTORS, THRUST BLOCKS, REDUCERS, ETC.), BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1494	\$44.18	\$66,004.92	\$41.00	\$61,254.00	\$35.00	\$52,290.00
3 FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$6,310.13	\$25,240.52	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$6,782.00	\$27,128.00
4 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$638.25	\$638.25	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$610.00	\$610.00
5 PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$232.00	\$232.00
6 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING 8" WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,005.00	\$2,010.00
7 TRENCH SAFETY, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1706	\$0.01	\$17.06	\$1.00	\$1,706.00	\$0.30	\$511.80
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$101,316.75		\$96,740.00		\$88,929.80
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS								
1 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8' - 12' CUT, INCLUDES STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	233	\$39.39	\$9,177.87	\$35.00	\$8,155.00	\$33.00	\$7,689.00
2 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12' - 16' CUT, INCLUDES STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1103	\$40.54	\$44,715.62	\$36.00	\$39,708.00	\$41.00	\$45,223.00
3 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26,16' - 20' CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	428	\$41.69	\$17,843.32	\$39.00	\$16,692.00	\$60.00	\$25,680.00
4 STANDARD 4-FOOT DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' – 10' DEPTH), INCLUDES PLASTIC INFLOW PROTECTOR, PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING PER DETAILS, AND FINAL ADJUSTMENTS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,714.50	\$7,429.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,727.00	\$7,454.00
5 STANDARD 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 10' DEPTH), INCLUDES PLASTIC INFLOW PROTECTOR, PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING PER DETAILS, AND FINAL ADJUSTMENTS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$4,916.25	\$54,078.75	\$5,800.00	\$63,800.00	\$5,790.00	\$63,690.00
6 EXTRA DEPTH FOR 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 10' DEPTH) COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	33	\$355.00	\$11,715.00	\$200.00	\$6,600.00	\$493.00	\$16,269.00
7 FAR SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 8" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURE, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,450.50	\$4,450.50	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,432.00	\$3,432.00
8 "FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURE, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$3,314.54	\$23,201.78	\$3,800.00	\$26,600.00	\$3,434.00	\$24,038.00
9 "SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, STACK WYE, PLUG, MARKER, ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA ,	18	\$1,915.34	\$34,476.12	\$2,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$2,328.00	\$41,904.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 29
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
JUNE 5, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. L. MARTINEZ JUNE 5, 2024 1968-14029 (9.2)

				1) GONZALEZ CO ENTERPRIS		2) TMW LAND	SERVICES	3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCT	ION SERVICES, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	'ING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" R LINE TO EXISTING MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN	EA	1	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,582.00	\$2,582.00
DEPTHS, INCLUDE C900 DR 18 PIPE I APPLICABLE AND	T FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL ES UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,108.00	\$2,108.00
12 TRENCH SAFETY,	ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2372	\$0.01	\$23.72	\$1.00	\$2,372.00	\$0.30	\$711.60
MONTGOMERY COUNTY	M.U.D. NO. 158 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$209,281.68		\$219,527.00		\$240,780.60
MONTGOMERY COUNTY	Y M.U.D. NO. 158 STORM SEWER ITEMS								
	EWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING OMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1315	\$91.06	\$119,743.90	\$88.00	\$115,720.00	\$85.00	\$111,775.00
	EWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING OMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	258	\$113.62	\$29,313.96	\$113.00	\$29,154.00	\$107.00	\$27,606.00
	SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING OMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	49	\$150.10	\$7,354.90	\$153.00	\$7,497.00	\$149.00	\$7,301.00
	EWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING OMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	15	\$205.59	\$3,083.85	\$201.00	\$3,015.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
	EWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING OMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	45	\$234.19	\$10,538.55	\$237.00	\$10,665.00	\$242.00	\$10,890.00
	EWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING OMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	256	\$333.90	\$85,478.40	\$338.00	\$86,528.00	\$353.00	\$90,368.00
	AST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS LL DEPTHS, INCLUDES FINAL ADJUSTMENTS AS REQUIRED, ACE	EA	16	\$2,633.50	\$42,136.00	\$3,400.00	\$54,400.00	\$3,307.00	\$52,912.00
	AST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS L DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,593.75	\$7,187.50	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$7,162.00	\$14,324.00
STORM SEWER W	ST IN PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX FOR //TH STANDARD MANHOLE TOP, ALL DEPTHS & SIZES, TMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$13,000.75	\$13,000.75	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$5,993.00	\$5,993.00
	ARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C"), ALL ES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ACE	EA	16	\$1,437.50	\$23,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$27,200.00	\$2,487.00	\$39,792.00
	DARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED -IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$2,009.05	\$32,144.80	\$1,700.00	\$27,200.00	\$1,816.00	\$29,056.00
	ARD 10' PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I E IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,345.50	\$2,691.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,487.00	\$4,974.00
	DARD 10' PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,072.80	\$6,145.60	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,152.00	\$4,304.00
SIDES, RE-ESTAB	CED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDES TOEWALLS ALL LISH BACKSLOPE SWALE & REDRESS AND REVEGETATE SIDE	SY	100	\$111.55	\$11,155.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$134.00	\$13,400.00
	NG CONDITION OR BETTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	1938	\$0.01	\$19.38	\$1.00	\$1,938.00	\$0.30	\$581.40

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 29  $\,$ 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

JUNE 5, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

L. MARTINEZ JUNE 5, 2024 1968-14029 (9.2)

				1) GONZALEZ CO ENTERPRIS		2) TMW LAND	SERVICES	3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCT	TION SERVICES, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 1	58 STORM SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$392,993.59		\$396,017.00		\$416,276.40
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 1	58 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS								
1 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION E. MAINTENANCE, COMPLETE IN F	XIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION AND PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,016.00	\$2,016.00
OFF-ROAD TO OFFSITE FILL AF	UANTITY OF 2,600 CUBIC YARDS) TO BE HAULED REA (NO MORE THAN 1 MILE ROUND TRIP), 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,438.00	\$10,438.00
3 STORMWATER POLLUTION INS BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ P	PECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY ERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00
4 FURNISH PERFORMANCE AND COMPLETE IN PLACE	PAYMENT BONDS PER CONTRACT DOCUMENTS,	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,350.00	\$12,350.00
	AND BACKFILL, (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED NGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
	ES 16' DEPTH OR MORE, ALL LINES SIZES, (TO BE I OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	428	\$50.00	\$21,400.00	\$50.00	\$21,400.00	\$50.00	\$21,400.00
	ES LESS THAN 16' DEPTH, ALL LINE SIZES (TO BE I OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
8 EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS,	COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.01	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00
9 EXTRA 6" AWWA GATE VALVE OF THE ENGINEER	AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE ) COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
10 EXTRA 8" AWWA GATE VALVE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER	AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE ) COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,703.00	\$1,703.00
	E TO FINISHED GRADE AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED HE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
	WER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES ILY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER),	LF	428	\$5.00	\$2,140.00	\$5.00	\$2,140.00	\$15.00	\$6,420.00
	R WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES LY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER),	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
	ONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, (TO ION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
15 ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE R AT THE DIRECTION OF THE EN	IM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY GINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
16 EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDIN ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLA	G, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE CE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
17 EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLA	(TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE CE	AC	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
18 EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FA DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER	ABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE , COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.15	\$215.00
19 EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLA	(TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE CE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.85	\$185.00

FRN F-1386

ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 29 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS JUNE 5, 2024

\$760,757.02

\$767,649.00

\$818,188.80

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. L. MARTINEZ

JUNE 5, 2024 1968-14029 (9.2)

				1) GONZALEZ CO ENTERPRI		2) TMW LAND S	SERVICES	3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCT	TION SERVICES, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	P BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION EER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
MONTGOMERY COUN	NTY M.U.D. NO. 158 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$57,165.00		\$55,365.00		\$72,202.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL MONTGO	MERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 WATER ITEMS				\$101,316.75		\$96,740.00		\$88,929.80
SUBTOTAL MONTGO	MERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$209,281.68		\$219,527.00		\$240,780.60
SUBTOTAL MONTGO	MERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 STORM SEWER ITEMS				\$392,993.59		\$396,017.00		\$416,276.40
SUBTOTAL MONTGO	MERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$57,165.00		\$55,365.00		\$72,202.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 29 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS JUNE 5, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. L. MARTINEZ JUNE 5, 2024 1968-14029 (9.2) 4) TEXASITE, LLC

ESA CODING.		10	4) TEXASI	TE, LLC	5) KENNETH LAMB CO	NSTRUCTION CO.,	6) R CONSTRUCT	ION CIVIL, LLC
			,		LTD			
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 WATER ITEMS	UDES LF	040	<b>#20.00</b>	<b>*</b> 0.000.00	¢44.00	<b>#0</b> 200 00	£24.00	¢0.570.00
1 6" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235 ALL DEPTHS, INCL ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES (TEES, BENDS, TRACER WIRE, CONNECTOR: THRUST BLOCKS, REDUCERS, ETC.), BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLET PLACE	3,	212	\$39.00	\$8,268.00	\$44.00	\$9,328.00	\$31.00	\$6,572.00
2 8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235 ALL DEPTHS, INCLI ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES (TEES, BENDS, TRACER WIRE, CONNECTOR: THRUST BLOCKS, REDUCERS, ETC.), BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLET PLACE	3,	1494	\$48.00	\$71,712.00	\$51.00	\$76,194.00	\$37.00	\$55,278.00
3 FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6° C VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SATE EA	4	\$6,399.00	\$25,596.00	\$5,575.00	\$22,300.00	\$6,700.00	\$26,800.00
4 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$739.00	\$739.00	\$1,054.00	\$1,054.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
5 PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$336.00	\$336.00	\$194.00	\$194.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
6 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY, CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING 8" WATE ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTOR DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN	R LINE, RS, AND	2	\$673.00	\$1,346.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$360.00	\$720.00
7 TRENCH SAFETY, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1706	\$1.00	\$1,706.00	\$1.00	\$1,706.00	\$0.10	\$170.60
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$109,703.00		\$111,976.00		\$90,090.60
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS								
1 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8' - 12' CUT, INCLUDES STAN BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	DARD LF	233	\$41.00	\$9,553.00	\$36.00	\$8,388.00	\$31.00	\$7,223.00
2 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12' - 16' CUT, INCLUDES STAT BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	NDARD LF	1103	\$43.00	\$47,429.00	\$40.00	\$44,120.00	\$30.00	\$33,090.00
3 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26,16' - 20' CUT, WITH STANDARI BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	D LF	428	\$47.00	\$20,116.00	\$52.00	\$22,256.00	\$45.00	\$19,260.00
4 STANDARD 4-FOOT DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' – 10' DEF INCLUDES PLASTIC INFLOW PROTECTOR, PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COAT DETAILS, AND FINAL ADJUSTMENTS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	ING PER	2	\$4,198.00	\$8,396.00	\$3,246.00	\$6,492.00	\$5,450.00	\$10,900.00
5 STANDARD 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 10' DEPTH), IN PLASTIC INFLOW PROTECTOR, PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING PER DE AND FINAL ADJUSTMENTS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE		11	\$5,348.00	\$58,828.00	\$5,013.00	\$55,143.00	\$6,700.00	\$73,700.00
6 EXTRA DEPTH FOR 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 10' COMPLETE IN PLACE	DEPTH), VF	33	\$305.00	\$10,065.00	\$345.00	\$11,385.00	\$530.00	\$17,490.00
7 FAR SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 8" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-224 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RIS STACK, DROP STRUCTURE, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, ANY NECESSARY FITTETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	ER,	1	\$3,655.00	\$3,655.00	\$5,855.00	\$5,855.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
8 "FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-22 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RIS STACK, DROP STRUCTURE, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, ANY NECESSARY FITT ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	ER,	7	\$3,545.00	\$24,815.00	\$3,550.00	\$24,850.00	\$3,350.00	\$23,450.00
9 "SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM IS SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL WYE, PLUG, MARKER, ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN P	., STACK,	18	\$2,128.00	\$38,304.00	\$2,216.00	\$39,888.00	\$2,300.00	\$41,400.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 29

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
JUNE 5, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
L. MARTINEZ
JUNE 5, 2024
1968-14029 (9.2)
4) TEXASITE, LLC 5) KENNETH
1,12,010112,220

LUA COD NO.			100	0 14020 (0.2)					
				4) TEXASIT	TE, LLC	5) KENNETH LAMB CO LTD		6) R CONSTRUCT	ION CIVIL, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	NG SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" LINE TO EXISTING MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN	EA	1	\$1,477.00	\$1,477.00	\$1,501.00	\$1,501.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
DEPTHS, INCLUDES C900 DR 18 PIPE FO APPLICABLE AND R	FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL S UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA OR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED OMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
12 TRENCH SAFETY, A	ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2372	\$1.00	\$2,372.00	\$2.00	\$4,744.00	\$0.10	\$237.20
MONTGOMERY COUNTY	M.U.D. NO. 158 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$225,110.00		\$224,822.00		\$235,100.20
MONTGOMERY COUNTY	M.U.D. NO. 158 STORM SEWER ITEMS								
1 24" RCP STORM SE AND BACKFILL, COI	WER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING MPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1315	\$88.00	\$115,720.00	\$85.00	\$111,775.00	\$98.00	\$128,870.00
2 30" RCP STORM SE AND BACKFILL, COI	WER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING MPLETE IN PLACE	LF	258	\$114.00	\$29,412.00	\$107.00	\$27,606.00	\$128.00	\$33,024.00
3 36" RCP STORM SE AND BACKFILL, COI	WER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING MPLETE IN PLACE	LF	49	\$151.00	\$7,399.00	\$146.00	\$7,154.00	\$177.00	\$8,673.00
4 42" RCP STORM SE AND BACKFILL, COI	WER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING MPLETE IN PLACE	LF	15	\$212.00	\$3,180.00	\$198.00	\$2,970.00	\$236.00	\$3,540.00
5 48" RCP STORM SE AND BACKFILL, COI	EWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING MPLETE IN PLACE	LF	45	\$267.00	\$12,015.00	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	\$271.00	\$12,195.00
6 54" RCP STORM SE AND BACKFILL, COI	WER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING MPLETE IN PLACE	LF	256	\$351.00	\$89,856.00	\$334.00	\$85,504.00	\$361.00	\$92,416.00
	ST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS . DEPTHS, INCLUDES FINAL ADJUSTMENTS AS REQUIRED, CE	EA	16	\$3,335.00	\$53,360.00	\$3,796.00	\$60,736.00	\$3,050.00	\$48,800.00
	ST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$5,060.00	\$10,120.00	\$3,721.00	\$7,442.00	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.00
STORM SEWER WIT	I IN PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX FOR TH STANDARD MANHOLE TOP, ALL DEPTHS & SIZES, MENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$21,301.00	\$21,301.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
	RD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C"), ALL S INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, CE	EA	16	\$1,840.00	\$29,440.00	\$1,826.00	\$29,216.00	\$2,150.00	\$34,400.00
	ARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED N-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$1,840.00	\$29,440.00	\$2,886.00	\$46,176.00	\$2,700.00	\$43,200.00
	RD 10' PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE EPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,840.00	\$3,680.00	\$1,826.00	\$3,652.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00
	ARD 10' PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE EPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,875.00	\$5,750.00	\$3,211.00	\$6,422.00	\$3,050.00	\$6,100.00
SIDES, RE-ESTABLI	ED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDES TOEWALLS ALL ISH BACKSLOPE SWALE & REDRESS AND REVEGETATE SIDE G CONDITION OR BETTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	100	\$138.00	\$13,800.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00
	YSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	1938	\$1.00	\$1,938.00	\$2.00	\$3,876.00	\$0.10	\$193.80

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 29
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
JUNE 5, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

L. MARTINEZ JUNE 5, 2024 1968-14029 (9.2)

			4) TEXASI	TE, LLC	5) KENNETH LAMB CO LTD.		6) R CONSTRUCT	ION CIVIL, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 STORM SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$418,910.00		\$441,580.00		\$449,211.80
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS								
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2 UTILITY SPOILS (ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 2,600 CUBIC YARDS) TO BE HAULED OFF-ROAD TO OFFSITE FILL AREA (NO MORE THAN 1 MILE ROUND TRIP), SPREAD, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,960.00	\$11,960.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3 STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
4 FURNISH PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS PER CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$14,375.00	\$14,375.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USE ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	D CY	1	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
6 DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES 16' DEPTH OR MORE, ALL LINES SIZES, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	428	\$50.00	\$21,400.00	\$50.00	\$21,400.00	\$50.00	\$21,400.00
7 DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES LESS THAN 16' DEPTH, ALL LINE SIZES (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
8 EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.01	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00
9 EXTRA 6" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT TH DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	E EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10 EXTRA 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT TH DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	E EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
11 ADJUST EXISTING GATE VALVE TO FINISHED GRADE AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	) EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
12 EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	428	\$5.00	\$2,140.00	\$5.00	\$2,140.00	\$5.00	\$2,140.00
13 EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
14 EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, (T BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	O EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
15 ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
16 EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
17 EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
18 EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
19 EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 29 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS JUNE 5, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. L. MARTINEZ

JUNE 5, 2024 1968-14029 (9.2)

				4) TEXASIT	TE, LLC	5) KENNETH LAMB CO	NSTRUCTION CO.,	6) R CONSTRUCTI	ON CIVIL, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	G BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION , COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
MONTGOMERY COUNTY N	M.U.D. NO. 158 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$65,080.00		\$46,365.00		\$74,865.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY	COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 WATER ITEMS				\$109,703.00		\$111,976.00		\$90,090.60
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY	Y COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$225,110.00		\$224,822.00		\$235,100.20
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY	COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 STORM SEWER ITEMS				\$418,910.00		\$441,580.00		\$449,211.80
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY	Y COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$65,080.00		\$46,365.00		\$74,865.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID	)				\$818,803.00		\$824,743.00		\$849,267.60

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 29
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158
CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
JUNE 5, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
L. MARTINEZ
JUNE 5, 2024
1968-14029 (9.2)

7) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MON	TGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 WATER ITEMS				
1	6" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235 ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES (TEES, BENDS, TRACER WIRE, CONNECTORS, THRUST BLOCKS, REDUCERS, ETC.), BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	212	\$40.00	\$8,480.00
2	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235 ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES (TEES, BENDS, TRACER WIRE, CONNECTORS, THRUST BLOCKS, REDUCERS, ETC.), BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1494	\$38.00	\$56,772.00
3	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$6,100.00	\$24,400.00
4	2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$850.00	\$850.00
5	PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, CONNECT PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING 8" WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
7	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1706	\$1.05	\$1,791.30
MON	GOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 WATER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$95,543.30
MON	TGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8' - 12' CUT, INCLUDES STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	233	\$41.00	\$9,553.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12' - 16' CUT, INCLUDES STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1103	\$46.00	\$50,738.00
3	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26,16' - 20' CUT, WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	428	\$53.00	\$22,684.00
4	STANDARD 4-FOOT DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' – 10' DEPTH), INCLUDES PLASTIC INFLOW PROTECTOR, PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING PER DETAILS, AND FINAL ADJUSTMENTS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
5	STANDARD 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 10' DEPTH), INCLUDES PLASTIC INFLOW PROTECTOR, PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING PER DETAILS, AND FINAL ADJUSTMENTS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$7,900.00	\$86,900.00
6	EXTRA DEPTH FOR 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 10' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	33	\$660.00	\$21,780.00
7	FAR SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 8" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURE, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00
8	"FAR SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, STACK, DROP STRUCTURE, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$3,780.00	\$26,460.00
9	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, STACK, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	18	\$2,450.00	\$44,100.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 29 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS JUNE 5, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. L. MARTINEZ JUNE 5, 2024 1968-14029 (9.2)

7) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED $8^\circ$ SANITARY SEWER LINE TO EXISTING MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00
12	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2372	\$1.10	\$2,609.20
MON.	TGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$283,224.20
MON	TGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 STORM SEWER ITEMS				
1	$24^\circ$ RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1315	\$79.50	\$104,542.50
2	$30^\circ$ RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	258	\$100.50	\$25 <b>,929</b> .00
3	$36^\circ$ RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	49	\$138.00	\$6,762.00
4	$42^{\circ}$ RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	15	\$184.00	\$2,760.00
5	$48^\circ$ RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	45	\$219.00	\$9,855.00
6	$54^\circ$ RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	256	\$320.00	\$81,920.00
7	STANDARD PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES FINAL ADJUSTMENTS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$3,600.00	\$57,600.00
8	STANDARD PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 48° STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00
9	PRECAST OR CAST IN PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX FOR STORM SEWER WITH STANDARD MANHOLE TOP, ALL DEPTHS & SIZES, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
10	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("C"), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$3,000.00	\$48,000.00
11	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$900.00	\$14,400.00
12	STAGE I – STANDARD 10' PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("C-1") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
13	STAGE II – STANDARD 10' PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("C-1") ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
14	4-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDES TOEWALLS ALL SIDES, RE-ESTABLISH BACKSLOPE SWALE & REDRESS AND REVEGETATE SIDE SLOPE TO EXISTING CONDITION OR BETTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	100	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
15	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	1938	\$1.05	\$2,034.90

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 29 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS JUNE 5, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. L. MARTINEZ JUNE 5, 2024

7) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.

1968-14029 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST				
MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 STORM SEWER ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$396,603.40									
MON	TGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS								
1	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00				
2	UTILITY SPOILS (ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 2,600 CUBIC YARDS) TO BE HAULED OFF-ROAD TO OFFSITE FILL AREA (NO MORE THAN 1 MILE ROUND TRIP), SPREAD, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00				
3	STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00				
4	FURNISH PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS PER CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$28,114.10	\$28,114.10				
5	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1	\$100.00	\$100.00				
6	DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES 16' DEPTH OR MORE, ALL LINES SIZES, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	428	\$50.00	\$21,400.00				
7	DEWATERING FOR UTILITY LINES LESS THAN 16' DEPTH, ALL LINE SIZES (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00				
8	EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.01	\$10,000.00	\$100.00				
9	EXTRA $6^\circ$ AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00				
10	EXTRA 8° AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00				
11	ADJUST EXISTING GATE VALVE TO FINISHED GRADE AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00				
12	EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	428	\$5.00	\$2,140.00				
13	EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00				
14	EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00				
15	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM ELEVATION AS REQUIRED (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00				
16	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
17	EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$450.00	\$450.00				
18	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00				
19	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$3.00	\$300.00				

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ARTAVIA® SECTION 29 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 158 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS JUNE 5, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
L. MARTINEZ JUNE 5, 2024 1968-14029 (9.2)

7) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	G BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIREC	CTION EA	1	\$25.00	\$25.00

MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$89.	\$89.62	29.
--	---------	-----

**BIDDING SUMMARY** 

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID	\$865,000.00
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	\$89,629.10
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 STORM SEWER ITEMS	\$396,603.40
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS	\$283,224.20
SUBTOTAL MONTGOMERY COUNTY M.U.D. NO. 158 WATER ITEMS	\$95,543.30

